



\$~32

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 2023/2023, CM APPL. 63561/2023--Stay  
AMIT CHAUHAN ..... Petitioner  
Through: Ms. Yogita Sunaria, Adv.

versus

REKHA ALIAS SONIA ..... Respondent  
Through: Mr. Ravina Kaur, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

**ORDER**  
**16.02.2024**

%

1. Adjournment is requested on behalf of respondent.
2. Learned counsel for respondent submits that the reply is to be filed.
3. Reply be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to the opposite side. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
4. Re-notify on 16.10.2024.
5. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**SHALINDER KAUR, J.**

**FEBRUARY 16, 2024/SDS/K**