



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 2023/2023& CM APPL. 63561/2023**

AMIT CHAUHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Yogita Sunaria, Advocate.

versus

REKHA ALIAS SONIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Bhupendra Pratap Singh, Mr.
Anurag Kumar, Mr. Anuj Kumar,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

16.10.2024

List on 10.03.2025.

Interim order/direction to continue till next date on same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 16, 2024/ss