



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 2023/2023 & CM APPL. 63561/2023 STAY**

AMIT CHAUHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Yogita Sunairia and Ms. Tannu
Kumari, Advs.

versus

REKHA ALIAS SONIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Kumar, Ashish Singh,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

10.03.2025

%

No time left.

List on 10.09.2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 10, 2025/ib