



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 2023/2023, CM APPL. 63561/2023-Stay**

AMIT CHAUHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Yogita Sunairia and Ms. Tannu
Kumari, Adv. (through VC)**

versus

REKHA ALIAS SONIA

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **10.09.2025**

1. It is already 04:50 P.M.
2. Due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
3. Re-notify on 10.12.2025.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/bh