



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 2023/2023 & CM APPL. 63561/2023(Stay)**

AMIT CHAUHANPetitioner

Through: Ms. Yogita S., Advocate.

versus

REKHA ALIAS SONIARespondent

Through: Mr. Rishabh Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **25.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of learned counsels for the parties, the matter is referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
3. The parties are directed to appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre along with their counsel, if so advised, on 02.03.2026 at 03:00 PM.
4. To await the report of the Mediator, list before the Court on 28.04.2026.
5. Interim orders to continue.
6. Copy of the order be sent to the Secretary, Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, for information and compliance.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/sn