



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 2023/2023 & CM APPL. 63561/2023**

AMIT CHAUHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Yogita Sunaria, Adv. through Vc
versus

REKHA ALIAS SONIA

.....Respondent

Through: Adv. Rishabha Singh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is pointed out by the learned counsel for the petitioner that mediation between the parties is still going on.
3. At request, re-notify on 21.08.2026.
4. Interim orders to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/kr/ah